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Midland Counties Road Relays
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Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 David Sheldon CityStoke  A    13:58
  2 Jonathan Monk Leicester  A    14:27
  3 Harvey Brown Halesowen  A    14:27
  4 Thomas Stock Worcester  A    14:27
  5 Adam Thrall Gloucester    14:48
  6 Thomas Croft Nuneaton H    14:54
  7 Theo Larcombe RoySutCold  A    15:03
  8 Alex Thompson Leamington    15:23
  9 Tom Wragg Mansfield  A    15:24
 10 M Williams Notts Ac    15:30
 11 Tom Childs Cannock&S    15:37

 12 Jake Lacey SuttonAsh    15:45
 13 Liam Kirk Kettering  A    15:56
 14 B Sentance CityStoke  B    16:05
 15 Finian Bedwell Bristol&W    16:09
 16 Jordan Boam Mansfield  B    16:15
 17 A Brantingham Halesowen  B    16:16
 18 Jack Sweeney Coventry G  A    16:23
 19 Tom Bains Tipton Har  A    16:34
 20 Jamie Scoltock BromsRedd    17:35
 21 Adam Higgins Worcester  B    18:08

Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lindon Evans CityStoke  A    15:08    29:06  0
  2 Alex Wyer Halesowen  A    15:13    29:40 +  1
  3 Sam Watkins RoySutCold  A    14:39    29:42 +  4
  4 Kieran Meheran Gloucester    15:43    30:31 +  1
  5 Sam White Worcester  A    16:04    30:31 -  1
  6 T Abraham Leicester  A    16:30    30:57 -  4
  7 Guy West Leamington    15:38    31:01 +  1
  8 J Mackintosh Mansfield  A    15:40    31:04 +  1
  9 Greg Smalley CityStoke  B    15:26    31:31 +  5
 10 Tyler Selway Nuneaton H    16:47    31:41 -  4
 11 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    16:28    31:58 -  1
 12 Daniel Bagnall Bristol&W    16:28    32:37 +  3
 13 Daniel Mckeown Coventry G  A    16:27    32:50 +  5
 14 Jack Rathbone SuttonAsh    17:11    32:56 -  2
 15 Edward Cherry Kettering  A    17:10    33:06 -  2
 16 D Wilkinson Mansfield  B    16:58    33:13  0
 17 Luke Vine Tipton Har  A    17:34    34:08 +  2

 18 Max Kendrick Halesowen  B    19:03    35:19 -  1
 19 Robert Graham BromsRedd    18:07    35:42 +  1
 20 Thomas Maund Worcester  B    21:38    39:46 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Sam Watkins RoySutCold  A    14:39
  2 Lindon Evans CityStoke  A    15:08
  3 Alex Wyer Halesowen  A    15:13
  4 Greg Smalley CityStoke  B    15:26
  5 Guy West Leamington    15:38
  6 J Mackintosh Mansfield  A    15:40
  7 Kieran Meheran Gloucester    15:43
  8 Sam White Worcester  A    16:04
  9 Daniel Mckeown Coventry G  A    16:27
 10 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    16:28
 11 Daniel Bagnall Bristol&W    16:28

Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 K Washington CityStoke  A    14:56    44:02  0
  2 Tom Rankin Halesowen  A    14:41    44:21  0
  3 H Coldray Gloucester    14:13    44:44 +  1
  4 Will Curwen RoySutCold  A    16:19    46:01 -  1
  5 Mike Mckeown Coventry G  A    13:35    46:25 +  8
  6 Jake Lancaster Mansfield  A    15:38    46:42 +  2
  7 Kieran Mayer CityStoke  B    15:20    46:51 +  2
  8 Sam Hambridge Nuneaton H    15:33    47:14 +  2
  9 R Keighery Notts Ac    16:46    48:44 +  2
 10 Luke McLuskey Worcester  A    18:56    49:27 -  5
 11 George Loveday Leamington    18:57    49:58 -  4
 12 Sam Raynor Mansfield  B    16:50    50:03 +  4
 13 Alex Emson SuttonAsh    17:27    50:23 +  1
 14 Redd Smith Bristol&W    18:25    51:02 -  2
 15 L Phipps-Jones BromsRedd    15:37    51:19 +  4
 16 Lee Holmes Tipton Har  A    19:09    53:17 +  1

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Mike Mckeown Coventry G  A    13:35
  2 H Coldray Gloucester    14:13
  3 Tom Rankin Halesowen  A    14:41
  4 K Washington CityStoke  A    14:56
  5 Kieran Mayer CityStoke  B    15:20
  6 Sam Hambridge Nuneaton H    15:33
  7 L Phipps-Jones BromsRedd    15:37
  8 Jake Lancaster Mansfield  A    15:38
  9 Will Curwen RoySutCold  A    16:19
 10 R Keighery Notts Ac    16:46
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Under 13 Boys                  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 City Of Stoke AC  ‘A’    44:02
1 David Sheldon (1) 13:58 2 Lindon Evans (1) 15:08
3 K Washington (1) 14:56
  2 Halesowen AC  ‘A’    44:21
1 Harvey Brown (3) 14:27 2 Alex Wyer (2) 15:13
3 Tom Rankin (2) 14:41
  3 Gloucester AC    44:44
1 Adam Thrall (5) 14:48 2 Kieran Meheran (4) 15:43
3 H Coldray (3) 14:13
  4 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    46:01
1 Theo Larcombe (7) 15:03 2 Sam Watkins (3) 14:39
3 Will Curwen (4) 16:19
  5 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    46:25
1 Jack Sweeney (18) 16:23 2 Daniel Mckeown (13) 16:27
3 Mike Mckeown (5) 13:35
  6 Mansfield Harriers  ‘A’    46:42
1 Tom Wragg (9) 15:24 2 J Mackintosh (8) 15:40
3 Jake Lancaster (6) 15:38
  7 City Of Stoke AC  ‘B’    46:51
1 B Sentance (14) 16:05 2 Greg Smalley (9) 15:26
3 Kieran Mayer (7) 15:20
  8 Nuneaton Harriers    47:14
1 Thomas Croft (6) 14:54 2 Tyler Selway (10) 16:47
3 Sam Hambridge (8) 15:33
  9 Notts AC    48:44
1 M Williams (10) 15:30 2 Paddy Clark (11) 16:28
3 R Keighery (9) 16:46
 10 Worcester AC  ‘A’    49:27
1 Thomas Stock (4) 14:27 2 Sam White (5) 16:04
3 Luke McLuskey (10) 18:56
 11 Leamington C & AC    49:58
1 Alex Thompson (8) 15:23 2 Guy West (7) 15:38
3 George Loveday (11) 18:57

 12 Mansfield Harriers  ‘B’    50:03
1 Jordan Boam (16) 16:15 2 D Wilkinson (16) 16:58
3 Sam Raynor (12) 16:50
 13 Sutton-In-Ashfield Harriers    50:23
1 Jake Lacey (12) 15:45 2 Jack Rathbone (14) 17:11
3 Alex Emson (13) 17:27
 14 Bristol & West AC    51:02
1 Finian Bedwell (15) 16:09 2 Daniel Bagnall (12) 16:28
3 Redd Smith (14) 18:25
 15 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC    51:19
1 Jamie Scoltock (20) 17:35 2 Robert Graham (19) 18:07
3 L Phipps-Jones (15) 15:37
 16 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    53:17
1 Tom Bains (19) 16:34 2 Luke Vine (17) 17:34
3 Lee Holmes (16) 19:09

Incomplete Teams:

Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    30:57
1 Jonathan Monk (2) 14:27 2 T Abraham (6) 16:30

Kettering Town Harriers  ‘A’    33:06
1 Liam Kirk (13) 15:56 2 Edward Cherry (15) 17:10

Halesowen AC  ‘B’    35:19
1 A Brantingham (17) 16:16 2 Max Kendrick (18) 19:03

Worcester AC  ‘B’    39:46
1 Adam Higgins (21) 18:08 2 Thomas Maund (20) 21:38

Cannock & Stafford AC    15:37
1 Tom Childs (11) 15:37

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Mike Mckeown Coventry G A   13:35
  2 David Sheldon CityStoke A   13:58
  3 H Coldray Gloucester    14:13
  4 Thomas Stock Worcester A   14:27
  = Jonathan Monk Leicester A   14:27
  = Harvey Brown Halesowen A   14:27
  7 Sam Watkins RoySutCold A   14:39
  8 Tom Rankin Halesowen A   14:41
  9 Adam Thrall Gloucester    14:48
 10 Thomas Croft Nuneaton H    14:54
 11 K Washington CityStoke A   14:56
 12 Theo Larcombe RoySutCold A   15:03
 13 Lindon Evans CityStoke A   15:08
 14 Alex Wyer Halesowen A   15:13
 15 Kieran Mayer CityStoke B   15:20
 16 Alex Thompson Leamington    15:23
 17 Tom Wragg Mansfield A   15:24
 18 Greg Smalley CityStoke B   15:26
 19 M Williams Notts Ac    15:30
 20 Sam Hambridge Nuneaton H    15:33
 21 Tom Childs Cannock&S    15:37
  = L Phipps-Jones BromsRedd    15:37
 23 Guy West Leamington    15:38
  = Jake Lancaster Mansfield A   15:38
 25 J Mackintosh Mansfield A   15:40
 26 Kieran Meheran Gloucester    15:43
 27 Jake Lacey SuttonAsh    15:45
 28 Liam Kirk Kettering A   15:56
 29 Sam White Worcester A   16:04

 30 B Sentance CityStoke B   16:05
 31 Finian Bedwell Bristol&W    16:09
 32 Jordan Boam Mansfield B   16:15
 33 A Brantingham Halesowen B   16:16
 34 Will Curwen RoySutCold A   16:19
 35 Jack Sweeney Coventry G A   16:23
 36 Daniel Mckeown Coventry G A   16:27
 37 Daniel Bagnall Bristol&W    16:28
  = Paddy Clark Notts Ac    16:28
 39 T Abraham Leicester A   16:30
 40 Tom Bains Tipton Har A   16:34
 41 R Keighery Notts Ac    16:46
 42 Tyler Selway Nuneaton H    16:47
 43 Sam Raynor Mansfield B   16:50
 44 D Wilkinson Mansfield B   16:58
 45 Edward Cherry Kettering A   17:10
 46 Jack Rathbone SuttonAsh    17:11
 47 Alex Emson SuttonAsh    17:27
 48 Luke Vine Tipton Har A   17:34
 49 Jamie Scoltock BromsRedd    17:35
 50 Robert Graham BromsRedd    18:07
 51 Adam Higgins Worcester B   18:08
 52 Redd Smith Bristol&W    18:25
 53 Luke McLuskey Worcester A   18:56
 54 George Loveday Leamington    18:57
 55 Max Kendrick Halesowen B   19:03
 56 Lee Holmes Tipton Har A   19:09
 57 Thomas Maund Worcester B   21:38


